## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 20, 2020

Agenda	Item:	7 1	
ngunua	Ittili.	/ . 1	-

Subject: Approval of Fiscal Agent Services Agreement –African American Male Education

Network and Development (A<sup>2</sup>MEND), District-Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: The African American Male Education Network and Development (A<sup>2</sup>MEND) is applying for a grant offered by the College Futures Foundation, and a requirement of the grant is the awardee work with a fiscal agent. A<sup>2</sup>MEND has requested Chabot-Las Positas Community College District serve as its fiscal agent for the grant should it be awarded.

A<sup>2</sup>MEND is an organization created to provide professional development opportunities addressing anti-racism and anti-blackness in higher education institutions, address the existing racial and equity achievement gaps that exists among African American males and other underrepresented students within the California Community College system, and to support African American men in their career development, advancement, and success as community college administrators and students.

The amount of the request to the College Futures Foundation is \$300,000, with a term of 18-24 months. The anticipated start date of the grant would be December 2020.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Fiscal Agent Services Agreement –African American Male Education Network and Development (A<sup>2</sup>MEND), District-Economic Development, anticipated award amount to be \$300,000 and term to be December 2020 to June 2022. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	